**ORM PTO-1594 RECO! 11 - DMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	20-2000 IEET U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
To the Usership Commissionar of Palents	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
National Bank of Canada	Name:Noreast Fresh, Inc.
One Federal Street, 27th Floor Boston, MA 02110	
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Sircel Address: 80 Everett Avenue
☐ Corporation-State	City: Chelsea State: MA ZIP: 0215
M Other Canadian chartered bank	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes Di No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State Massachusetts
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	O Other
☑ Other Release of Security Agreement	If assigned is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designates the attached:  O Yes & No
Execution Date: October 27, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1877848
74505027	1876813
~ 74504043 74504040	1883824 1939234
74504038 Additional numbers a	mached? Q Yes & No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Paul J. Levenson, Esq.	
Internal Address: plevenson@schnader.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 215
Internal Address	21 Enclosed
	D. Authorized to be about the decay's account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Schnader Harrison Goldstein Street Address: & Manello	
265 Franklin Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston Slate: MA ZIP: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Paul J. Levenson	November 6, 2000 Signature  Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	COVER SUBSET, BROWN HOLD, SING COCCUMENT.

## RELEASE

In consideration of the payment of all indebtedness and amounts secured by that certain Trademark Security Agreement made as of July 9, 1998, by and between Noreast Fresh, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 80 Everett Avenue, Chelsea, Massachusetts 02150 (the "Borrower"), and National Bank of Canada, a Canadian chartered bank, with a usual place of business at One Federal Street, 27th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 (the "Bank"), which Trademark Security Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 1998. and recorded in Reel 1807, Frame 0058, et seq., of the Trademark Assignment Records, the Bank hereby releases and discharges all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-described Trademark Security Agreement, including the security interest and conditional assignment created and existing thereunder on the property described in and covered thereby, and reassigns to the Borrower any right, title and interest of the Bank in and to the "Collateral" described therein, including the right to recover for past infringement of any of the Collateral and the goodwill of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Collateral is used and which is symbolized by any of the Collateral.

Reference is made to the above-described Trademark Security Agreement and the recordation thereof for all purposes in connection herewith.

Executed this 27th day of October, 2000.

NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA

By: A. Keith Broyles, Vice President and Manager

## COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Suffolk, ss.

October

, 2000

Then personally appeared the above-named, A. Keith Broyles, Vice President and Manager, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of National Bank of Canada, before me,

Notary Public My Commission Expires: March 26, 2006

F:\User\CMB\CANADA\NOREAST2\TRADEMARK\_RELEASE.wpd

**RECORDED: 11/09/2000** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002179 FRAME: 0308**